

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 912 of 2021**

Shanichari Devi

... **Petitioner**

-versus-

Estate Officer, Shesh Parisampatti

Patratu Vasp Shakti Pratisthan & Others... **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ajay Kumar Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Sunita Kumari, AC to Sr. SC II

5/ 12.02.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time.

Prayer for time is allowed. This case is adjourned for two weeks to
be listed under the heading **“For Admission”**.

(Ananda Sen, J.)

Kumar