

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)
W.P.(C). No.912 of 2021

Shanichari Devi

.... **Petitioner**

Versus

Estate Officer, Shesh Parisampatti Patratu Vasp Shakti Pratisthan, Jharkhand
Government & Ors.

.... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner

: None

For the Respondents

: Md. Asghar, A.C. to Sr. S.C.-II

06/Dated: 11th March, 2024

1. Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner. Learned counsel for the State is present.
2. With a view to give an opportunity, put up this case after a week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Amar/-
Uploaded