

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.912 of 2021

Shanichari Devi

..... Petitioner.

-Versus-

Estate Officer, Shesh Parisampatti Patratu Vasp Shakti
Pratisthan, Jharkhand Government and Ors.

..... Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ajay Kr. Sinha, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Ashwani Bhushan, AC to Sr. SC-II

Order No.07

Date: 22.07.2025

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, put
up this case under the heading "For Admission" after four
weeks.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Rohit/