

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.912 of 2021

Shanichari Devi.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Estate Officer, Shesh Parisampatti Patratu Vasp Shakti Pratisthan &
Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajay Kr. Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Ashwini Bhushan, AC to Sr. SC-II

10/ 07.05.2026

The petitioner is directed to implead the "Patratu Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Limited" (PUVNL), as party respondent No.4 in this writ petition.

Necessary corrections be carried out in the cause title in red ink.

The petitioner will serve two copies of this writ petition in the office of Mr. Prashant Pallav, learned ASGI. Name of Mr. Prashant Pallav, shall henceforth be reflected in the cause list.

List this case after summer vacation.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

07th May, 2026
Prashant.